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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats

Jugend D
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

49.751 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 18962012(S9) GER + 0.73 RJ 257
1:29.282 Elva Rós Breidert Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein2012(S6) GER + 0.65 111
1:01.613 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.77 97

DSQNisanur Kocabas TUS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER ENM
IPC 11.1.5 11:25

Jugend C
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

46.581 Valeriia Potapova SK Kaiserslautern2010(S9) GER + 0.76 J 314
1:02.342 Cora Gerdts SSG An der Oste2011(S6) GER + 0.93 RJ 274

52.493 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.65 RJ 204
1:13.554 Ragna  Gruner SG Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.54 181
1:17.365 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.63 159
1:00.256 Frida Mathea  Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.63 145

55.117 Friederike Füllgraf TG Ennigloh2010(AB) GER + 0.90 135
1:26.658 Clara Marie Theuerkauf Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein2011(S5) GER + 0.51 120
1:14.469 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER + 0.66 79 ENM

Jugend B
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

37.001 Lavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(S10) GER + 0.68 C 584
44.462 Islek Havin SG Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.87 J 336
42.073 Judith Pein MFZK-Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.72 J 333
42.194 Betti Oblikas Estonian Paralympic Committee2009(AB) EST + 0.77 J 302
50.005 Lotti Thun MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.73 181

Jugend A
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

33.661 Leonie  Szczepanski SG Bayer2006(AB) GER + 0.78 C 596
34.162 Lisa Ballauf Berliner Schwimmteam2006(AB) GER + 0.58 C 570
35.273 Celine Lehnard TV Ratingen2006(AB) GER + 0.68 C 518
37.884 Charlotte Hallermann Ahlener SG2006(AB) GER + 0.69 J 418
41.875 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.68 J 403

abg.Evelina Akkas Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S7) GER ENM

Masters 1
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

46.641 Tina Deeken SSF Obernkirchen1976(S9) GER + 0.93 312

Masters 2
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

57.711 Mirza Sopp Alstersport1971(S7) GER + 0.68 331
1:25.892 Annke Conradi Team Bayern1965(S3) GER 318

IDM Offene Wertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

36.721 Anna Josephine Schulz Alstersport2003(S10) GER + 0.68 C 597
33.662 Leonie  Szczepanski SG Bayer2006(AB) GER + 0.78 C 596
37.003 Lavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(S10) GER + 0.68 C 584
34.164 Lisa Ballauf Berliner Schwimmteam2006(AB) GER + 0.58 C 570
34.255 Celina Breitkreutz SC Potsdam2005(AB) GER + 0.60 C 565
48.166 Neele Ludwig Alstersport1990(S6) GER + 0.78 C 522
35.277 Celine Lehnard TV Ratingen2006(AB) GER + 0.68 C 518
41.658 Lena Cornelissen SG Bayer2000(S9) GER + 0.87 439
42.249 Annika Lekon BSG Espelkamp2003(S9) GER + 0.69 421
37.8810 Charlotte Hallermann Ahlener SG2006(AB) GER + 0.69 J 418
41.5211 Lilli Beate Jungkuntz Team Bayern2005(S12) GER + 0.74 417
41.4612 Stephanie Pfeffer Team Bayern1994(S10) GER + 0.70 415
53.2213 Ivet Cebrian Parra Centre Natació Mataró2003(S5) ESP + 0.65 407
41.8714 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.68 J 403
41.0115 Sigriour Anita Rognvaldsdottir Itrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik2001(S14) ISL + 0.63 359
44.4616 Islek Havin SG Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.87 J 336
42.0717 Judith Pein MFZK-Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.72 J 333
57.7118 Mirza Sopp Alstersport1971(S7) GER + 0.68 331

1:25.8919 Annke Conradi Team Bayern1965(S3) GER 318
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 14 (50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf - IDM Offene Wertung)
45.3019 Lara Simin Kirschbaum Alstersport2001(S10) GER + 0.66 318 ENM
46.5821 Valeriia Potapova SK Kaiserslautern2010(S9) GER + 0.76 J 314
46.6422 Tina Deeken SSF Obernkirchen1976(S9) GER + 0.93 312

1:20.7523 Laura Castillo Hernandez Centre Natació Mataró1998(S4) ESP + 0.70 306 ENM
42.1924 Betti Oblikas Estonian Paralympic Committee2009(AB) EST + 0.77 J 302

1:00.8525 Julia Masa Club Natacion Pozuelo1999(S5) ESP + 0.66 291 ENM
46.7626 Ronja Weckström Berliner Schwimmteam2005(S10) GER + 0.89 289 ENM

1:02.3427 Cora Gerdts SSG An der Oste2011(S6) GER + 0.93 RJ 274
49.7528 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 18962012(S9) GER + 0.73 RJ 257
52.4929 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.65 RJ 204
50.0030 Lotti Thun MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.73 181

1:13.5530 Ragna  Gruner SG Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.54 181
1:17.3632 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.63 159
1:00.2533 Frida Mathea  Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.63 145

55.1134 Friederike Füllgraf TG Ennigloh2010(AB) GER + 0.90 135
1:26.6535 Clara Marie Theuerkauf Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein2011(S5) GER + 0.51 120
1:28.2136 Maja Theuma Exiles SC Malta2000(S6) MLT + 0.60 115 ENM
1:29.2837 Elva Rós Breidert Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein2012(S6) GER + 0.65 111
1:01.6138 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.77 97
1:14.4639 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER + 0.66 79 ENM

DSQNisanur Kocabas TUS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER ENM
IPC 11.1.5 11:25

abg.Clara Magdalena Witt PSV Stralsund2004(AB) GER ENM
abg.Evelina Akkas Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S7) GER ENM
abg.Lina-Henriette John VSB 1980 Magdeburg1998(S6) GER ENM

Startklasse S3
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:25.891 Annke Conradi Team Bayern1965(S3) GER 318

Startklasse S4
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:20.751 Laura Castillo Hernandez Centre Natació Mataró1998(S4) ESP + 0.70 306 ENM

Startklasse S5
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

53.221 Ivet Cebrian Parra Centre Natació Mataró2003(S5) ESP + 0.65 407
1:00.852 Julia Masa Club Natacion Pozuelo1999(S5) ESP + 0.66 291 ENM
1:26.653 Clara Marie Theuerkauf Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein2011(S5) GER + 0.51 120

Startklasse S6
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

48.161 Neele Ludwig Alstersport1990(S6) GER + 0.78 C 522
1:02.342 Cora Gerdts SSG An der Oste2011(S6) GER + 0.93 RJ 274
1:13.553 Ragna  Gruner SG Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.54 181
1:28.214 Maja Theuma Exiles SC Malta2000(S6) MLT + 0.60 115 ENM
1:29.285 Elva Rós Breidert Frankfurter Inklusions-Sportverein2012(S6) GER + 0.65 111

DSQNisanur Kocabas TUS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER ENM
IPC 11.1.5 11:25

abg.Lina-Henriette John VSB 1980 Magdeburg1998(S6) GER ENM

Startklasse S7
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

57.711 Mirza Sopp Alstersport1971(S7) GER + 0.68 331
1:17.362 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.63 159

abg.Evelina Akkas Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S7) GER ENM

Startklasse S8
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:14.461 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER + 0.66 79 ENM

Startklasse S9
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

41.651 Lena Cornelissen SG Bayer2000(S9) GER + 0.87 439
42.242 Annika Lekon BSG Espelkamp2003(S9) GER + 0.69 421
46.583 Valeriia Potapova SK Kaiserslautern2010(S9) GER + 0.76 J 314
46.644 Tina Deeken SSF Obernkirchen1976(S9) GER + 0.93 312
49.755 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 18962012(S9) GER + 0.73 RJ 257

1:00.256 Frida Mathea  Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.63 145
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 14 (50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf - Startklasse S10)

Startklasse S10
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

36.721 Anna Josephine Schulz Alstersport2003(S10) GER + 0.68 C 597
37.002 Lavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(S10) GER + 0.68 C 584
41.463 Stephanie Pfeffer Team Bayern1994(S10) GER + 0.70 415
41.874 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.68 J 403
44.465 Islek Havin SG Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.87 J 336
45.306 Lara Simin Kirschbaum Alstersport2001(S10) GER + 0.66 318 ENM
46.767 Ronja Weckström Berliner Schwimmteam2005(S10) GER + 0.89 289 ENM
52.498 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.65 RJ 204

Startklasse S12
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

41.521 Lilli Beate Jungkuntz Team Bayern2005(S12) GER + 0.74 417

Startklasse S14
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

41.011 Sigriour Anita Rognvaldsdottir Itrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik2001(S14) ISL + 0.63 359
42.072 Judith Pein MFZK-Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.72 J 333

Startklasse AB
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

33.661 Leonie  Szczepanski SG Bayer2006(AB) GER + 0.78 C 596
34.162 Lisa Ballauf Berliner Schwimmteam2006(AB) GER + 0.58 C 570
34.253 Celina Breitkreutz SC Potsdam2005(AB) GER + 0.60 C 565
35.274 Celine Lehnard TV Ratingen2006(AB) GER + 0.68 C 518
37.885 Charlotte Hallermann Ahlener SG2006(AB) GER + 0.69 J 418
42.196 Betti Oblikas Estonian Paralympic Committee2009(AB) EST + 0.77 J 302
50.007 Lotti Thun MFZK-Schwerin2008(AB) GER + 0.73 181
55.118 Friederike Füllgraf TG Ennigloh2010(AB) GER + 0.90 135

1:01.619 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.77 97
abg.Clara Magdalena Witt PSV Stralsund2004(AB) GER ENM

World Series
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

33.341 Nuria Marques Soto FEDDF Spain1999(S9) ESP + 0.75 A 856
36.542 Analuz Pellitero Comité Paralímpico Argentino1997(S11) ARG + 0.64 AM A 841
32.863 Kruger Lisa The Netherlands2000(S10) NED + 0.63 A 833
40.144 Verena Schott BPRSV1989(S6) GER + 0.91 A 824
33.745 Bianka Pap Hungarian Para Swimming Team2000(S10) HUN + 0.53 A 770
34.566 Beatriz Lerida Maldonado FEDDF Spain2005(S9) ESP + 0.69 A 768
33.287 Abby Kane Great Britain2003(S13) GBR + 0.66 A 759
35.028 Zsofia Konkoly Hungarian Para Swimming Team2002(S9) HUN + 0.67 A 738

1:10.179 Angela Procida GS FIAMME ORO2000(S2) ITA A 716
34.8510 Francisca A. Castro Viego FEDDF Spain1997(S10) ESP + 0.62 A 699
58.3211 Ellie Challis Great Britain2004(S3) GBR + 0.73 B 691

1:12.0312 Fabiola Ramirez Martinez MEXICO PARALISIS CEREBRAL1990(S2) MEX + 0.80 AM B 679
54.6613 Gina Böttcher SC Potsdam2001(S4) GER + 0.78 B 668
44.4714 Grace Harvey Great Britain1998(S6) GBR + 0.85 B 637
33.9315 Janina Breuer BPRSV1998(S14) GER + 0.53 B 634
34.0316 Amber van der Kruk The Netherlands2001(S14) NED + 0.71 B 629
44.7116 Maisie Summers-Newton Great Britain2002(S6) GBR + 0.57 B 629
36.5418 Karina Petrikovicova The Slovak Paralympic Committee1993(S12) SVK + 0.66 B 611
45.4719 Sumeyye Boyaci Turkish Para Swimming Team2003(S5) TUR + 0.60 B 604
45.5320 Sevilay Ozturk Turkish Para Swimming Team2003(S5) TUR + 0.55 B 602
37.6121 Lydia Romero de Avila FEDDF Spain2006(S9) ESP + 0.69 RB 596
36.8722 Alessia Berra Polha Varese1994(S12) ITA + 0.68 RB 595
45.9023 Monica Boggioni GS FIAMME ORO1998(S5) ITA + 0.79 RB 590
38.2624 Pellis Suzie The Netherlands2007(S9) NED + 0.68 566
39.2625 Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam2004(S8) GER + 0.72 C 538
38.9926 Yuridia D. M. Enríquez CODE JALSICO2005(S9) MEX + 0.65 535

1:21.5427 Maria T. P. Fernandez FEDDF Spain1975(S2) ESP + 0.69 530
48.4328 Evelin Szaraz Hungarian Para Swimming Team2005(S6) HUN + 0.80 515
38.5929 Cosima Reinicke Berliner Schwimmteam2003(S10) GER + 0.64 C 514
36.5230 Giorgia Marchi GS FIAMME ORO2001(S14) ITA + 0.69 509
48.8031 Karina A. H. Torres MEXICO PARALISIS CEREBRAL1994(S5) MEX + 0.67 506
49.1432 Danielle Kisser Swimming Canada1996(S6) CAN + 0.55 496
40.4833 Lily Rice Great Britain2004(S8) GBR + 0.76 491
39.2834 Letizia Lee Lehr Berliner Schwimmteam2005(S10) GER + 0.67 C 488
38.6535 Thea Lokebo NPC Norway2005(S13) NOR + 0.71 484
37.1335 Yan Ting Danielle Moi Singapore1999(S14) SGP + 0.63 484
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 14 (50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf - World Series)
40.9737 Alexandra Borska Czech PARA Sport2008(S8) CZE + 0.99 474

1:10.5338 Sonja Sigurdardottir NPC Iceland1990(S3) ISL + 0.55 472
50.1739 Charlotte Kast Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S7) GER + 0.68 J 470

1:11.3340 Veronika Guirenko Team Israel1998(S3) ISR 462
39.3741 Johanna Döhler Berliner Schwimmteam2010(S13) GER + 0.72 J 458
40.4242 Briana N. E. Mata CODE JALSICO2004(S10) MEX + 0.76 448
51.1843 Tabea Teschauer Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S7) GER J 447

1:39.5844 Elif Ildem Turkish Para Swimming Team1995(S1) TUR 446
51.6345 Giulia Ghiretti GS FIAMME ORO1994(S5) ITA + 0.56 440

1:31.2846 Zsanett Adami Hungarian Para Swimming Team1994(S2) HUN + 0.59 423
52.5447 Darlin J. R. Sanchez NPC Colombia2005(S5) COL + 0.64 421
42.2548 Camilla Bitz Witt Denmark National Team2003(S9) DEN + 0.86 420
41.8849 Freja Noerbaek Kvist Denmark National Team2006(S10) DEN + 0.60 402
54.8650 Katherina Rösler Hanse SV Rostock2001(S7) GER + 0.75 376
55.0951 Finja Oelmann VSB 1980 Magdeburg2008(S6) GER + 0.57 J 373
43.2452 Eva Linhartova Czech PARA Sport2000(S10) CZE + 0.81 366
44.9453 Alina  Dubinina Kazakhstan Team1990(S8) KAZ 359
45.5054 Luz Kerena Lopez Valdes MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS1998(S8) MEX + 0.60 346
45.2755 Karolina Voiciukaitė Lithuania blinds sport federation2003(S12) LTU + 0.74 321

1:44.8956 Konul Suleymanova Team Azerbaijan2004(S2) AZE + 0.29 320
1:01.6257 Julie-Marie Ohlgren NPC Norway2006(S6) NOR + 0.94 282
1:07.9458 Ana Laura Morales Lopez MEXICO SILLAS DE RUEDAS2004(S5) MEX + 0.53 221
1:08.5259 Schacher Monique PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz1975(S5) SUI + 0.98 216
2:08.8760 Eva Chazizi NPC Greece2005(S2) GRE + 0.47 212
1:09.0461 Alice Tuutma Estonian Paralympic Committee2008(S7) EST + 0.68 211

52.8162 Lara Mantoan Circolo Sportivo Guardia di Finanza1999(S12) ITA + 0.87 202
50.1363 Jazlene Shihui Tan Singapore2002(S14) SGP + 0.68 196
59.7364 Nadezhda Rak NPC Kyrgyz Republic1975(S11) KGZ + 0.92 192

2:03.4065 Lova Johansson NPC Sweden2004(S3) SWE + 0.54 154
1:20.0766 Delia Fontcuberta FEDPC Spain1998(S5) ESP + 0.46 146
1:31.0167 Sandra Schwinninger Luxembourg Paralympic Committee1981(S7) LUX + 0.95 106

DNSAlzbeta Kubova* The Slovak Paralympic Committee2007(S8) SVK
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